## NEW BRUNSWICK FARM PRODUCTS COMMISSION ORDER NO. 2019-11

Pursuant to Subsection 11(3) of the *Natural Products Act*, the New Brunswick Farm Products Commission makes the following Order:

## **SHORT TITLE**

1. This Order shall be entitled "Milk Container Order."

## **DEFINITIONS**

2. Definitions:

"Fluid Milk Products" means Fluid Milk Products as defined in the *Natural Products Act*.

"Fluid Cream Products" means Fluid Cream Products as defined in the *Natural Products Act*.

"Milk Dealer" means Milk Dealer as defined in the *Natural Products Act*.

## **ORDER**

- 3. No Milk Dealer shall sell fluid milk products or fluid cream products in New Brunswick in a container of a size other than the following sizes:
  - a) 9 millilitres
  - b) 125 millilitres
  - c) 200 millilitres
  - d) 237 millilitres
  - e) 240 millilitres
  - f) 310 millilitres
  - g) 473 millilitres
  - h) 1 litre
  - i) 1.5 litres
  - i) 2 litres

	k) 4 litres
	1) 5 litre dispenser
	m) 10 litre dispenser
	n) 20 litre dispenser
4.	New Brunswick Farm Products Commission Order No. 2018-14 is hereby repealed.
5.	This Order shall come into force on December 3, 2019.
Dated in Fredericton, New Brunswick, this 3 <sup>th</sup> day of December 2019.	
Ro	bert Shannon, Chair
100	out shamon, chan